
State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

FILER ID:  C2009000306
CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/15

1.  Report Type 2.  Filing is being made on behalf of: Filing Office Use

Only

Use Earlier of Post

Mark or Hand 

Delivered Date

E-Filed on

1/9/19   3:20 pm

Amendment #1

Amended Report

Candidate or Public Official

C2009000306 - 

The William Ligon Campaign Committee

William T. Ligon Jr.

State Senate, District 3

3.  Identifying and Contact Information

(1)  William T. Ligon Jr.

          Full Name of Candidate or Non-Candidate Campaign Committee

(3)  PO BOX 2403   Brunswick, GA  31521

          Mailing Address

(4)  (912) 269-1096

          Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)

(5)  If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign committee (one or more persons) to make campaign transactions, keep the financial records

         of the campaign, or file the reports?  YES          (6)  If so, is the Committee registered with the State Ethics Commission?  YES

(7)  Chairperson:  Michael K. Maloy     Treasurer:  Richard W. McMinn

          Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee

(2)  01/02/2019

          Today's Date

4.  Period for which you are Reporting

January 31, 2018

June  30, 2018

January 31, 2018

June 30, 2018

September 30, 2018

October 25, 2018

December 31, 2018 6 days before Special 

Run-Off, 2018

6 days before Special 

Primary Run-Off, 

2018

6 days before General 

Run-Off, 2018

6 days before Primary 

Run-Off, 2018

Dec. 31, 2018

15 days before 

Special, 2018

15 days before 

Special Primary,

2018

My Non Election Year My Election Year Run-Offs
(Report Require Only if you are in  a Run Off 

Election)

Special Elections
(Report Require Only if you are in  a Special 

Election)

*Persons leaving office with excess funds until 

such funds are expended as provided in the Act

*Unsuccessful candidates with excess funds, or 

who receive contributions to retire debt 

incurred, until such funds are expended, or such 

unpaid debts are satisfied 

X

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and 

correct.  As per modifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separate notarized affidavit is no 

longer required.  See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).

March 31, 2018

Supplemental Reporting

June  30, 2018

December 31, 2018

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report for 2018 December 31st - Election Year - Amendment #1

Electronically Filed with the Georgia Government Transparency and 

 Campaign Finance Commission on:  1/9/2019   3:20:21PM  -- Confirmation #C2009000306137606



CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12 FILER ID:  C2009000306

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary Report

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

Cash AmountIn-Kind

Estimated Value

$291,254.62 

$420.00 

$4,950.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5,370.00 

$296,624.62 

$4,250.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$4,250.00 

Total contributions previously reported.

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are 

listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.

All loans received this reporting period.

Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.

Total amount of all separate contributions of $100.00 or less received in this reporting 

period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 

"Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" 

Total contributions reported this reporting period.

(Line 3 + 3a + 3b +3c + 3d + 4)

Total contributions to date.

(Line 2 + 5)

Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.

Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed 

on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total amount of all separate expenditures of $100.00 or less each that were made

in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total expenditures reported this reporting period.

(Line 9 + 10)

Total expenditures to date.

(Line 8 + 11)

Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.

$230,595.24 

$759.52 

$16,917.11 

$17,676.63 

$248,271.87 

EXPENDITURES MADE

2

3

3a

3b

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

7

1

Cash Amount

I Have:

     The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:

I Have:

     The following expenditures to report:

In-Kind

Estimated Value

$850.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$850.00 

14 Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.

Net Balance On Hand.

(Line 6 - 12 + 14)

15

$0.00 

$0.00 

$48,352.75 

INVESTMENTS

3c

3d

Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.

Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.
$0.00 

$0.00 

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report for 2018 December 31st - Election Year - Amendment #1
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Outstanding Indebtedness

CFC  FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.

Loans received this reporting period.

Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.

Payments made on loans this reporting period.

Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.

Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.

Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period.

(line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AmountGeneral 2018 Indebtedness

1

3

2

6

5

4

7

Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.

Loans received this reporting period.

Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.

Payments made on loans this reporting period.

Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.

Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.

Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period.

(line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AmountPrimary 2018 Indebtedness

1

3

2

6

5

4

7

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report for 2018 December 31st - Election Year - Amendment #1
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Election

Cycle

Estimated Value

In-Kind ContributionsContributor
Full Name of Contributor

Mailing Address

(Affiliation of Committee if any)

Received Date

Contribution Type

a. Occupation &

b. Employer Description

Cash

Amount

Must list contributions received by a single contributor for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12 FILER ID:  C2009000306

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Itemized Contributions

11/06/2018
General

$500.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Altria Client Services

PO Box 85088

Richmond, VA  23285

2018

11/14/2018
General

$1,000.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Civil Justice PAC

101 Marietta St. NW

Atlanta, GA  30303

2018

11/06/2018
General

$1,000.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Dixon Dairy investments

379 Old Jesup Rd

Brunswick, GA  31520

2018

11/14/2018
General

$150.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Friends of Greg Kirk

PO Box 6085

Americus, Ga  31709

2018

11/06/2018
General

$500.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Georgia Optometric Association PAC

400 W peachtree ST Suite 201

Atlanta, GA  30308

2018

12/21/2018
General

$300.00 $0.00 

Monetary

GPhA PAC, Inc.

6085 Barfield Rd NE Suite 100

Sandy Springs, GEORGIA  30328

2018

11/06/2018
General

$500.00 $0.00 

Monetary

JP Morgan Chase & Co PAC

601 Pennsylvania Ave

NW 7th Floor

Washington, DC  20004

2018

11/06/2018
General

$1,000.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Pine Ridge Motors, INC

379 Old Jesup Road

Brunswick, GEORGIA  31520

2018
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FILER ID:  C2009000306

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Contributions Received

In-Kind Total for this period:

Cash Contributions Total for this period:

$0.00

$4,950.00
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Loan Reporting

Person(s) responsible for

  repayment of loan

Mailing Address

Date of Loan

Amount of Loan

Election Cycle

Name of Lender

Mailing Address

Occupation &

Place of Employment

Fiduciary Relationship

FILER ID:  C2009000306

I have no loans to report this reporting period.
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List Name and Mailing Address of 

Recipient

Expenditure Date

Expenditure Type

Occupation & 

Employer

Expenditure Purpose Amount Paid

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12
FILER ID:  C2009000306

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Itemized Expenditures
Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00

$2,570.00 Marketing10/26/2018

Expenditure

Arrington, Sherena

1206 George Lotson Ave

Saint Simons Island, GA  31522

a. Campaign 

Professional

b. Self Employed

$1,670.00 Professional Fees12/27/2018

Expenditure

Arrington, Sherena

1206 George Lotson Ave

Saint Simons Island, GA  31522

a. Campaign 

Professional

b. Self-employed

$2,000.00 Campaign Contribution10/31/2018

Expenditure

Campaign Committee for Brian Kemp

PO Box 250336

Atlanta, GA  30325

$300.00 Professional Fees12/17/2018

Expenditure

Diffy, Tanya

NA

Brunswick, GA  31522

a. Campaign 

Professional

b. Self-employed

$750.78 Advertising12/17/2018

Expenditure

Faulkenberry Certain Advertising

1331 Ocean Boulevard

St. Simons Island, GA  31522

$3,675.00 Advertising11/14/2018

Expenditure

Faulkenberry Certain Advertising

1331 Ocean Blvd

St.Simons Island, GA  31522

$1,954.62 Advertising11/08/2018

Expenditure

Faulkenberry Certain Advertising

1331 Ocean Blvd

St Simons Island, GA  31522

$244.76 Mileage and Travel 

Reimbursement

11/09/2018

Expenditure

Ligon, William

158 Scranton Connector

Brunswick, GA  31520

a. State Senator

b. State of Georgia

$429.47 Travel Expense12/20/2018

Expenditure

Ligon, William

158 Scranton Connector

Brunswick, GA  31520

a. Senator

b. US Gov

$221.46 Professional Fees12/07/2018

Expenditure

Quickbooks Intuit

2700 Coast Ave

Mountainview, CA  94043

$1,862.27 Lodging12/13/2018

Expenditure

Restore Rentals LLC

3355 Lenox Road Suite 750

Atlanta, GA  30326

$550.00 Misc11/02/2018

Expenditure

State YMCA of Georgia

PO Box 3789

Cartersville, GA  30120
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$499.57 Contracted Labor11/09/2018

Expenditure

White, Lucas

N/A

Brunswick, GA  31520

a. Campaign 

Professional

b. Self Employed

$189.18 Contracted Labor11/27/2018

Expenditure

White, Lucas

N/A

Brunswick, GA  31520

a. Campaign 

Professional

b. Self-employed

FILER ID:  C2009000306

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made

Paid Expenditures Total for this period: $16,917.11
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Investments Statement

Investment Name There are No Investments this reporting period

Institution/Person

Holding Account

Address

Address

City, State, Zip

Account Number

There are No Investments this reporting period

Investment Transactions

Interest Paid Out

Cash Dividends

Value at end of reporting period

Value at beginning of reporting period
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