

## State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

<b>1. Report Type</b>  <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Amended Report</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Amendment #1</b></p>	<b>2. Filing is being made on behalf of:</b> Candidate or Public Official  <b>C2009000306 - The William Ligon Campaign Committee William T. Ligon Jr. State Senate, District 3</b>	<b>Filing Office Use Only</b> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>E-Filed on</i></p> <p style="text-align: center;">1/9/19 3:20 pm</p> <p><b>Use Earlier of Post Mark or Hand Delivered Date</b></p>
--	---	---

**3. Identifying and Contact Information**

(1) William T. Ligon Jr. (2) 01/02/2019  
*Full Name of Candidate or Non-Candidate Campaign Committee* *Today's Date*

(3) PO BOX 2403 Brunswick, GA 31521  
*Mailing Address*

(4) (912) 269-1096  
*Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)*

(5) If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign committee (one or more persons) to make campaign transactions, keep the financial records of the campaign, or file the reports? **YES** (6) If so, is the Committee registered with the State Ethics Commission? **YES**

(7) Chairperson: Michael K. Maloy Treasurer: Richard W. McMinn  
*Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee*

**4. Period for which you are Reporting**

My Non Election Year	My Election Year	Run-Offs <small>(Report Require Only if you are in a Run Off Election)</small>	Special Elections <small>(Report Require Only if you are in a Special Election)</small>
<input type="checkbox"/> January 31, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> June 30, 2018 <hr/> <b>Supplemental Reporting</b> <input type="checkbox"/> June 30, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> December 31, 2018 <small>*Persons leaving office with excess funds until such funds are expended as provided in the Act                      *Unsuccessful candidates with excess funds, or who receive contributions to retire debt incurred, until such funds are expended, or such unpaid debts are satisfied</small>	<input type="checkbox"/> January 31, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> March 31, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> June 30, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> September 30, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> October 25, 2018 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> December 31, 2018	<input type="checkbox"/> 6 days before Primary Run-Off, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> 6 days before General Run-Off, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> 6 days before Special Primary Run-Off, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> 6 days before Special Run-Off, 2018	<input type="checkbox"/> 15 days before Special Primary, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> 15 days before Special, 2018 <input type="checkbox"/> Dec. 31, 2018

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and correct. As per modifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separate notarized affidavit is no longer required. See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).

**State of Georgia**  
**Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report**  
**Summary Report**

**CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED**

1	<b>I Have:</b> <b>The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:</b>	<u><b>In-Kind</b></u> <u><b>Estimated Value</b></u>	<u><b>Cash Amount</b></u>
2	Total contributions previously reported.	\$4,250.00	\$291,254.62
3	Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$0.00	\$4,950.00
3a	All loans received this reporting period.		\$0.00
3b	Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.		\$0.00
3c	Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.		\$0.00
3d	Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.		\$0.00
4	Total amount of all separate contributions of \$100.00 or less received in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. "Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions"	\$0.00	\$420.00
5	Total contributions reported this reporting period. (Line 3 + 3a + 3b + 3c + 3d + 4)	\$0.00	\$5,370.00
6	Total contributions to date. (Line 2 + 5)	\$4,250.00	\$296,624.62

**EXPENDITURES MADE**

7	<b>I Have:</b> <b>The following expenditures to report:</b>	<u><b>In-Kind</b></u> <u><b>Estimated Value</b></u>	<u><b>Cash Amount</b></u>
8	Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.	\$850.00	\$230,595.24
9	Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$16,917.11
10	Total amount of all separate expenditures of \$100.00 or less each that were made in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$759.52
11	Total expenditures reported this reporting period. (Line 9 + 10)	\$0.00	\$17,676.63
12	Total expenditures to date. (Line 8 + 11)	\$850.00	\$248,271.87

**INVESTMENTS**

13	Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.		\$0.00
14	Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.		\$0.00
15	<b>Net Balance On Hand.</b> (Line 6 - 12 + 14)		\$48,352.75

**State of Georgia**  
**Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report**  
**Outstanding Indebtedness**

<b>General 2018 Indebtedness</b>		<u>Amount</u>
1	Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.	\$0.00
2	Loans received this reporting period.	\$0.00
3	Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.	\$0.00
4	Payments made on loans this reporting period.	\$0.00
5	Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.	\$0.00
6	Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.	\$0.00
7	Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period. (line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)	\$0.00
<b>Primary 2018 Indebtedness</b>		<u>Amount</u>
1	Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.	\$0.00
2	Loans received this reporting period.	\$0.00
3	Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.	\$0.00
4	Payments made on loans this reporting period.	\$0.00
5	Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.	\$0.00
6	Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.	\$0.00
7	Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period. (line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)	\$0.00

**State of Georgia**  
**Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report**  
**Itemized Contributions**

Must list contributions received by a single contributor for which the aggregate total is more than \$100.00

Full Name of Contributor Mailing Address (Affiliation of Committee if any)	Contributor		Election Cycle	Cash Amount	In-Kind Contributions
	Received Date Contribution Type	a. Occupation & b. Employer			Estimated Value Description
Altria Client Services PO Box 85088 Richmond, VA 23285	11/06/2018 Monetary		2018 General	\$500.00	\$0.00
Civil Justice PAC 101 Marietta St. NW Atlanta, GA 30303	11/14/2018 Monetary		2018 General	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
Dixon Dairy investments 379 Old Jesup Rd Brunswick, GA 31520	11/06/2018 Monetary		2018 General	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
Friends of Greg Kirk PO Box 6085 Americus, Ga 31709	11/14/2018 Monetary		2018 General	\$150.00	\$0.00
Georgia Optometric Association PAC 400 W peachtree ST Suite 201 Atlanta, GA 30308	11/06/2018 Monetary		2018 General	\$500.00	\$0.00
GPhA PAC, Inc. 6085 Barfield Rd NE Suite 100 Sandy Springs, GEORGIA 30328	12/21/2018 Monetary		2018 General	\$300.00	\$0.00
JP Morgan Chase & Co PAC 601 Pennsylvania Ave NW 7th Floor Washington, DC 20004	11/06/2018 Monetary		2018 General	\$500.00	\$0.00
Pine Ridge Motors, INC 379 Old Jesup Road Brunswick, GEORGIA 31520	11/06/2018 Monetary		2018 General	\$1,000.00	\$0.00

**State of Georgia**  
**Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report**  
**Summary of Itemized Contributions Received**

<b>In-Kind Total for this period:</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Cash Contributions Total for this period:</b>	<b>\$4,950.00</b>

**State of Georgia  
Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report  
Loan Reporting**

<b>Name of Lender Mailing Address</b>	<b>Date of Loan Amount of Loan Election Cycle</b>	<b>Person(s) responsible for repayment of loan Mailing Address</b>	<b>Occupation &amp; Place of Employment Fiduciary Relationship</b>
---	---	--	--

**I have no loans to report this reporting period.**

**State of Georgia**  
**Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report**  
**Itemized Expenditures**

Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than \$100.00

List Name and Mailing Address of Recipient	Expenditure Date Expenditure Type	Occupation & Employer	Expenditure Purpose	Amount Paid
Arrington, Sherena 1206 George Lotson Ave Saint Simons Island, GA 31522	10/26/2018 Expenditure	a. Campaign Professional b. Self Employed	Marketing	\$2,570.00
Arrington, Sherena 1206 George Lotson Ave Saint Simons Island, GA 31522	12/27/2018 Expenditure	a. Campaign Professional b. Self-employed	Professional Fees	\$1,670.00
Campaign Committee for Brian Kemp PO Box 250336 Atlanta, GA 30325	10/31/2018 Expenditure		Campaign Contribution	\$2,000.00
Diffy, Tanya NA Brunswick, GA 31522	12/17/2018 Expenditure	a. Campaign Professional b. Self-employed	Professional Fees	\$300.00
Faulkenberry Certain Advertising 1331 Ocean Boulevard St. Simons Island, GA 31522	12/17/2018 Expenditure		Advertising	\$750.78
Faulkenberry Certain Advertising 1331 Ocean Blvd St.Simons Island, GA 31522	11/14/2018 Expenditure		Advertising	\$3,675.00
Faulkenberry Certain Advertising 1331 Ocean Blvd St Simons Island, GA 31522	11/08/2018 Expenditure		Advertising	\$1,954.62
Ligon, William 158 Scranton Connector Brunswick, GA 31520	11/09/2018 Expenditure	a. State Senator b. State of Georgia	Mileage and Travel Reimbursement	\$244.76
Ligon, William 158 Scranton Connector Brunswick, GA 31520	12/20/2018 Expenditure	a. Senator b. US Gov	Travel Expense	\$429.47
Quickbooks Intuit 2700 Coast Ave Mountainview, CA 94043	12/07/2018 Expenditure		Professional Fees	\$221.46
Restore Rentals LLC 3355 Lenox Road Suite 750 Atlanta, GA 30326	12/13/2018 Expenditure		Lodging	\$1,862.27
State YMCA of Georgia PO Box 3789 Cartersville, GA 30120	11/02/2018 Expenditure		Misc	\$550.00



**State of Georgia**  
**Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report**  
**Investments Statement**

Investment Name		<b>There are No Investments this reporting period</b>	
Institution/Person Holding Account	<b>There are No Investments this reporting period</b>	Account Number	
Address		Value at beginning of reporting period	
Address		Value at end of reporting period	
City, State, Zip		Cash Dividends	
		Interest Paid Out	
Investment Transactions			